VALUE PROPOSITON & ECONOMIC VALUE 

For transparency purposes, Participants are hereby informed that the actual economic cost incurred 
by the BSC AI Factory for providing one (1) desk space to a Participant at the relevant Incubation Site 
amounts to approximately four hundred and forty-two euros (€442) per month, for the full duration of 
the incubation period (six (6) months). 

Accordingly, the total indicative economic value per Participant for the desk space over the entire 
incubation period amounts to two thousand six hundred and fifty-two euros (€2,652). 

This indicative cost includes, inter alia: 

• Access to one fully equipped desk space within shared hot desk areas 

• Office supplies and shared infrastructure 

• Internet connectivity and basic security services 

• Access to shared meeting rooms, subject to availability and internal booking policies